ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 NORTH GRAND AVENUE EAST, P.O. BOX 19276, SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62794-9276 * (217) 782-3397
BRuUCE RAUNER, GOVERNOR ALEC MESSINA, DIRECTOR

AUG 1 6 <017

Mr. Keith T. Giagnorio, President
Village of Lombard

255 E. Wilson Avenue

Lombard, IL 60148

Re: Lombard
L175313

Dear Mr. Giagnorio:

We have reviewed your request for a disbursement of your loan. A disbursement of
$2,734,615.90 is being processed, bringing total loan disbursements to $6,803,938.01.

When the warrant for this disbursement arrives, please review the payee name. If it is incorrect,
you must submit a W-9 form to this Agency. Submitting a W-9 form may result in a new FEIN
number which will be used to issue future State warrants.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 217/782-2027.
Sincerely,

Amanda Williams
Infrastructure Financial Assistance Section
Bureau of Water

Attachment

ce: Clerk, Lombard /

4302 N. Main St., Rokford, IL 61103 (815)987-7760 2511 Harrison St Des Plaines, IL 60016 {847)294-4000

595 3. State, Hgin, It 60123 (847)608-3131 412 SW Washington St,, Suite D, Peorig, IL 61602 {309)4671-3022
2125S. First St., Champaign, IL 61820 (217)278-5800 2309 "W. Main St, Suite 116, Marion, IL 62959 {618)993-7200
2009 Mall St Collinsville, IL 62234 (618)346-5120 100 W. Rondolph, Suite 10-300, Chicago, IL 60601

Piease PainT on RECYCLED PaprsR



L10T/S1/8 T Jo | a8

10°8€6°€08°9 06°'ST9vELT
yudwAed ysef oy StSIY, [ paroiddy :smejq 000 000
LI0TYT/L :9JB(J UOISIA( ua[y ‘A9 :A¢g paroaddy L806¥°9ST [LTEY']TI-
L10T/0T/L *PINIRYY ANeq BPUBLIY ‘SWEI[[IA\ &g Ag PIMIIAY 88'8T¥°090°L 61°¢81°909°C
JApemun,) jsonbay S,
61°€81°909°C 1L°Tey 8T~ 69 SYTYSH'y 8T IYE'€90°L [BI0L

L8 061°95T 61°€81°909°C 61°€81°909°C 88'8CY'090°L

‘0T ‘dnoin SuLaauiduy

Sewoy [ -3urury iseyq

OTT VSN uondnIsuo)

[ed-1a,{-3utury iseq

‘D77 ‘dnoin) Sulauiduy

000 000 000 000 000 00°0 %00 000 000
000 000 000 000 000 000 %00 000 000
8S°6££9S S8Y8LT 81°68¢°11 8S6£L°9S 8S°6££°9¢ LY99¢*CLI %0001 SO'90L°1€T S090L°1¢€T

SBWOU L-3UIury 1S9A

DT VSN uononnsuo)

:AeJ 03 [BIO],
‘pauIes 152191U]
‘pauIRIY Junowy

Ked 011500 A1qI31g

Suneouiduyg uondNNSuoD)

uonONNSU0Y)

BuLaUISUY UONINNSUOD)

£8°€0r 10T°1 780687~ 1L°8%0°691 £8°€0r 10T’ 1 €8 €0P 10T 8TOLS'6LI'T %0001 T1'¥L6°08¢°E IT7L6°08E°E [ed-1o4-BuIury 1sap uononnsuon
U ‘UBWIPOOAN 2% 1aixeq
69°0vT9L 0TI 15767811 69°0vT9L 69°0vT9L 65°6v£°091 %886 8T 0659¢T 89°C0S°6¢£C -UIBJA] UOISSIWISUBL], MON FuLIRAUISUY UONINNSUOD)
ouf ‘uonerodio))
uonodNNSuU0)) MOo[[EMS
60°661°TLT'I LT1T1°98- LI€TTYY 60°661°TLT 60°661°TLT1 CE656°8£6°1 %0001 ¥¥'8S1°T11T'E PP 8SITTITE -UIBJA UOISSIWSURL], MAN uononnsuo)
ueo V41 1sanbay] sy e pug niyy  ueo| VdHl pred aq 01 paLInouf $1S0D)  JuAdIJ arq 298] 01 poLINAU] uondrosacy A103e)
10§ Aeq uo pauteiay] paureiay anoiddy junowry [eio], 91qI31H oL g QIq1d1g 0) paLmouj 1500 wiaf 2uIg 150D
o11e0g 19N [0 o1eIoL $150D) 2[qIdNg  19aload (w10,
"JIR1SA1 PUB UMOPINYS 18 [BISI] 0) NP PAAR[op JudwaIngsi(]  :SIION AN ‘YOO :Aq ut pagsor]
91'TH6'06T'S  dduR[Rg . _— LI0T/T1/L :uf pagso] aeq
SL'LYY¥TST $3sanbay siy I, woaf 1s0) [,PPV
[08€6°€08°0  :sad10Au] paroaddy L10T/T1/L 1PaAIIIY e

8T 1¥E€90°L :93e(J 03 pa.LIndUf s350)) 19301 [BI0],
L1088'F60°T1 :Buipuny pazoyny

.( [1e19( 159nbay yudwked - FASAA SIOUI]

e

rIaquuny] 3sanbay
:3sonbay Aed

TASAC 921n0§ Suipun,f

sadid maoN pue SUIUIT UIBWLIDIE AN

pIequioT - 00€ €S



